



IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE JUNIOR DIVISION, KURKHEDA  
(Presided Over by K.G.Mendhe)

Regular Civil Suit No.03/2024

**Plaintiff** :- **Smt. Kamalbai Hariram Parshuramkar,**  
Age : 84 Years., Occupation : Household,  
R/o. Andhali, Taluka – Kurkheda,  
District – Gadchiroli

**-VERSUS-**

**Defendant** :- **Administrator/President,**  
Kamala Neharu Girls Hostel,  
through Smt. Suvarna Dilip Koche,  
Age : 58 Years., Occupation : Service,  
R/o. Kurkheda Taluka – Kurkheda,  
District – Gadchiroli

-----  
Ld. Advocate Mr. P.N. Buddhe – for Plaintiff  
-----

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1**

(Passed on 04.03.2024)

Plaintiff has instituted this suit by way of e-filing.

Plaintiff and his advocate are absent today.

Perused.

Issue suit summons to the defendant to appear, to file written statement within 30 days from receipt of suit summons and for settlement of issues.

Date: 04.03.2024.

Place : Kurkheda.



(K. G. Mendhe )

Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Kurkheda.