



**IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE JUNIOR DIVISION, KURKHEDA**

(Presided Over by N.P. Deshpande)

**Regular Civil Suit No.03/2024**

**PLAINTIFF** :- **Smt. Kamalbai Hariram Parshuramkar,**  
Age : 84 Years., Occ.:- Housework,  
R/o.- Andhali, Tah- Kurkheda,  
District – Gadchiroli

**-VERSUS-**

**DEFENDANTS** :- **Administrator/President,**  
Kamala Neharu Girls Hostel,  
through Smt. Suvarna Dilip Koche,  
Age : 58 Years., Occ.:- Service,  
Tah- Kurkheda, District – Gadchiroli

---

Ld. Advocate Mr. A.P. Nakade – for Plaintiff

Ld. Advocate Mr. G.M. Nagmoti – for Defendant

---

**ORDER BELOW EXH.01**

(Passed on 30.03.2026)

Issue No. 3 to 5 are irrelevant. Hence, they are deleted.

Date: 30.03.2026.

Place : Kurkheda.

( N.P. Deshpande )

Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Kurkheda.